

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/UDR.8/2012

Complainant : Sri Milan Kr. Sutradhar

Respondent : The SPIO/Assistant Director, Food, Civil Supplies &

Consumer Affairs, Udalguri

Date of hearing : 07.04.2016

Complaint heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 07.04.2016

Case record put up today. On perusal of the case records it appears that the Commission had directed the Assistant Director, F.C.S. & C.A., Udalguri vide order dated 26.06.2015 to furnish the information to the Petitioner within 20 days from the date of receipt of the order, if not already done and inform the Commission about compliance of the order within 30 days from the date of receipt of the order failing which the Commission will consider to take panel action.

It appears that SPIO, office of the F.C.S. & C.A., Udalguri vide letter dated 03.07.2015 had submitted the particulars to the Commission for information and necessary action. It is, however, not clear whether the SPIO had furnished the information to the Petitioner as directed vide order dated 26.06.2015.

Under the circumstances, the SPIO, office of the F.C.S. & C.A., Udalguri is directed to intimate whether the information had been sent to the Petitioner within 10 days of receipt of this order.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/UDR.8/2012/ -A

Dtd. 07.04.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO/Assistant Director, Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Udalguri, BTAD, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. Sri Milan Kumar Sutradhar, Reporter, Asomiya Pratidin, Mazbat, PO- Mazbat, Dist-Udalguri, Assam for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission